CORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027

10-12-1999



101166614

10-4-99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OCT 4

1	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).					
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
1	New	xx Assignment	License			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # 1616 Frame # 0831	Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
·	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveyi	ing parties attached Execution Date			
	Name CCM Communications, Inc.		Month Day Year 6/2/97			
	Name CCM Communications, inc.		0/2/91			
	Formerly					
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association			
,	Other					
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Tennessee				
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
	Name The Corinthian Group, Ir	ic.				
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1) 30230 Rancho Viejo Road					
	Address (line 2)					
	Address (Ilne 3) San Juan Capistrano CRy	California State/Country	92675 Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership of document to be reconsisted assignment and the reconsisted in the United Partnership Association Individual Association						
-	Other Control of the					
	xx Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California				
10/08/1	0/08/1999 INGUYEN 00000314 100440 1979738 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
01 FC:4 02 FC:4	і В1 40.00 <u>С</u> Н					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20803. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 6661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK

<i>F</i>		•				
FORM PTO-1- Expres 06/30/99 0MB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310)203-8080						
Name [Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP					
Address (line 1)	Attn: Rod S. Berman, Esq.					
Address (line 2)	2121 Avenue of the Stars, 10th Floor					
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, CA 90067					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docu including any attachments.	ment # 3				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trad		ion Number(s)				
<u> </u>						
	1,793,655					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2						

Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account |X Enclosed **Deposit Account** (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) 10-0440 **Deposit Account Number:** No Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Signature

Christine L. Lofgren, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

September 29, 199

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CCM Communications, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, having a business address at 107 Kenner Avenue, Nashville, Tennessee 37205 ("Assignors"), is the owner of the marks WORSHIP LEADER and WORSHIP LEADER & Design, and the trademark registrations therefor as identified on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, The Corinthian Group, a California corporation, having a business address at 30230 Rancho Viejo Road, San Juan Capistrano, California ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept from Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all rights to any actions, causes of action or claims with respect to infringement of the Marks prior to or pending as of the date of this Assignment.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office hereby is authorized to deliver to Assignee and Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment or otherwise related to the Marks.

Assignor and its successors and assigns shall execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents or instruments and shall do any and all further acts which may be necessary to effect the foregoing assignment or the recordation or perfection thereof.

Dated: **** 2, 1997

CCM COMMUNICATIONS, iNC.

y: X/h W. X/

Nitle: PRESIDENT

LADOCS\2313195 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001972 FRAME: 0287

SCHEDULE A

Trademark		Registration No./Date	Goods/Services
1.	WORSHIP LEADER	1,979,738/June 11, 1996	Magazines relating to Christian music
2.	WORSHIP LEADER & Design	1,793,655/September 21, 1993	Magazines relating to Christian music

LADOCS\2313195 1

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001972 FRAME: 0288